The SNRHA awarded over three hundred (300) project-
based vouchers supporting eleven (11) additional affordable housing developments. 

The SNRHA is in the process of developing new affordable housing on four of its vacant parcels totaling an 
additional four hundred fifty-two (452) units.  A fifty-nine (59) new units, three-story building will be 
constructed on 1.3 acres as part of Marion Bennett Apartments Phase II in the City of Las Vegas, the Senator 
Joe Neal Apartments will be one hundred ninety-two (192) new units on 5.85 acres of the former Rose Gardens 
and Casa Rosa Apartments in North Las Vegas, one hundred twenty-one (121) new units will be built on the 

6.01 acres site at 28th & Sunrise in the City of Las Vegas and eighty (80) new units will be built at a 5.15 acres 
site at the intersection of Duncan and Edwards in the City of Las Vegas.  In addition to these units the agency is